OP \$40.00 906678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM716861

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Industrial Technologies LLC		03/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apex Order Pickup Services LLC	
Street Address:	4393 Digital Way	
City:	Mason	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45040	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90667884	ORDERHQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074716-091US1e jmb	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora	
SIGNATURE:	/roger h bora/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=90667884 assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0687

900683825

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Apex Industrial Technologies LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal office at 4393 Digital Way, Mason, Ohio 45040 (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to Apex Order Pickup Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 4393 Digital Way, Mason, Ohio 45040 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interests to the trademark and trademark application(s) identified below (the "Mark"), together with the good will of the portion of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the Assignor's portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains.

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ORDERHQ	90/667,884	April 23, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of this 24th day of March 2022.

ASSIGNOR

Apex Industrial Technologies LLC

Name: Tom Thistleton

Title: President, Chief Operating Officer and

Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE

Apex Order Pickup Services LLC

By: / /

Name: Tom Thistleton

Title: President, Chief Operating Officer and

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0688**

RECORDED: 03/25/2022